
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 26 November 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

244(v5)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Welsh 

Language: The Visitor Accommodation (Register and Levy) Etc. 

(Wales) Bill 

(60 mins)   

4 Statement by the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for 

Climate Change and Rural Affairs: Progress on the Sustainable 

Farming Scheme - design through collaboration 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/26-11-2024/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-26-11-2024/


 

 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care: 

Review of the appropriateness of emergency ambulance response 

measures and associated targets 

(45 mins)   

6 Statement by the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for 

Climate Change and Rural Affairs: Storm Bert 

(45 mins)   

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Transport and North Wales: 

Preparing for bus reform - Postponed until 10 December 

(0 mins)   

8 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and 

Planning: Update on Compound Semiconductor Investments 

(45 mins)   

The proposal under Standing Order 12.24 to debate the following 

items together but with separate votes was agreed.  

(30 mins) 

9 The Special Procedures Exempted Individuals (Wales) Regulations 

2024 

   

NDM8736 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Special Procedures Exempted Individuals (Wales) Regulations 

2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

17 September 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/0lxp2o22/sub-ld16658-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/j0opaik4/sub-ld16796-em-r-e.pdf


 

 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government response to the report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

Letter to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 17 October 2024 

Letter to the First Minister, 11 November 2024 

Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 14 November 2024 

10 The Special Procedure Licences (Wales) Regulations 2024 

   

NDM8739 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Special Procedure Licences (Wales) Regulations 2024 is made in 

accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 15 October 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government response to the report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

Letter to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 17 October 2024 

Letter to the First Minister, 11 November 2024 

Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 14 November 2024 

11 The Special Procedures Approved Premises and Vehicles (Wales) 

Regulations 2024 

   

NDM8737 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

https://senedd.wales/media/kg4lf2y4/cr-ld16700-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s500014606/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s500014606/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs154697%2FLJC6-31-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252017%2520October%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493932085%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KwFbGtvflPTJz4m7DnM16yTE79awh6QGjg2OuDrCGj0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs500014976%2FLJC6-34-24%2520Paper%25205%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520First%2520Minister%252011%2520November%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493959439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=tqAaKprKArt6CMFCOpCOc90TzYWlup8e6fmyoxof45Q%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs155463%2FLJC6-33-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520from%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252014%2520November%25202.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493904735%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=s8Xpz8m4LyH2eGvDOHNCshrtYRv5xCFYLZdJY7xl4ak%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsenedd.cymru%2Fmedia%2Fw3gf3gvn%2Fsub-ld16734-w.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CPlenary.Requests%40senedd.wales%7C6e702456c8774d4fbbd608dd0f001c66%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638683216508820773%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=mqTYTMMNIZXyVjIBOqsI6ozfH%2B4YGljdguUlX%2BXx5EQ%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/media/j0opaik4/sub-ld16796-em-r-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/d5kht0ft/cr-ld16775-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s155659/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s155659/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs154697%2FLJC6-31-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252017%2520October%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493932085%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KwFbGtvflPTJz4m7DnM16yTE79awh6QGjg2OuDrCGj0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs500014976%2FLJC6-34-24%2520Paper%25205%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520First%2520Minister%252011%2520November%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493959439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=tqAaKprKArt6CMFCOpCOc90TzYWlup8e6fmyoxof45Q%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs155463%2FLJC6-33-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520from%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252014%2520November%25202.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493904735%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=s8Xpz8m4LyH2eGvDOHNCshrtYRv5xCFYLZdJY7xl4ak%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/people/156


 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Special Procedures Approved Premises and Vehicles (Wales) 

Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

17 September 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government response to the report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

Letter to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 17 October 2024 

Letter to the First Minister, 11 November 2024 

Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 14 November 2024 

12 The Prescribed Objects for Body Piercing (Special Procedures) 

(Wales) Regulations 2024 

   

NDM8738 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Prescribed Objects for Body Piercing (Special Procedures) 

(Wales) Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table 

Office on 17 September 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government response to the report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution 

Committee 

https://senedd.wales/media/vexfaujj/sub-ld16659-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/j0opaik4/sub-ld16796-em-r-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/20bbvy0z/cr-ld16701-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s154025/LJC6-29-24%20-%20Paper%2016%20-%20Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s154025/LJC6-29-24%20-%20Paper%2016%20-%20Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs154697%2FLJC6-31-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252017%2520October%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493932085%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KwFbGtvflPTJz4m7DnM16yTE79awh6QGjg2OuDrCGj0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs500014976%2FLJC6-34-24%2520Paper%25205%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520First%2520Minister%252011%2520November%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493959439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=tqAaKprKArt6CMFCOpCOc90TzYWlup8e6fmyoxof45Q%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs155463%2FLJC6-33-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520from%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252014%2520November%25202.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493904735%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=s8Xpz8m4LyH2eGvDOHNCshrtYRv5xCFYLZdJY7xl4ak%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/ba3b1qmb/sub-ld16657-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/j0opaik4/sub-ld16796-em-r-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/lh0dnj2c/cr-ld16699-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s500014604/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s500014604/Welsh%20Government%20response.pdf


 

 

Letter to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 17 October 2024 

Letter to the First Minister, 11 November 2024 

Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Care, 14 November 2024 

13 The Partnership Arrangements (Miscellaneous Amendments etc.) 

(Wales) Regulations 2024 

(15 mins)   

NDM8740 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Partnership Arrangements (Miscellaneous Amendments etc.) 

(Wales) Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table 

Office on 5 November 2024. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

14 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 27 November 2024 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs154697%2FLJC6-31-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252017%2520October%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493932085%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KwFbGtvflPTJz4m7DnM16yTE79awh6QGjg2OuDrCGj0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs500014976%2FLJC6-34-24%2520Paper%25205%2520Letter%2520to%2520the%2520First%2520Minister%252011%2520November%25202024.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493959439%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=tqAaKprKArt6CMFCOpCOc90TzYWlup8e6fmyoxof45Q%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbusiness.senedd.wales%2Fdocuments%2Fs155463%2FLJC6-33-24%2520-%2520Paper%25207%2520-%2520Letter%2520from%2520the%2520Cabinet%2520Secretary%2520for%2520Health%2520and%2520Social%2520Care%252014%2520November%25202.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.Hitchcock%40Senedd.Wales%7C50b5c73e3da449395bc308dd0d5af487%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C638681406493904735%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=s8Xpz8m4LyH2eGvDOHNCshrtYRv5xCFYLZdJY7xl4ak%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/people/156
https://senedd.wales/media/d0ufqanx/sub-ld16777-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/nbmfdejc/sub-ld16777-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/4hjcuutf/cr-ld16798-e.pdf


FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 21/11/2024 for answer on 26/11/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Cefin Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ61918 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the impact of

inheritance tax changes on Welsh farms?

1

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ61930 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact on local authority

budgets of the increase in employer national insurance premiums?

2

Joel James South Wales Central

OQ61956 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Rhondda Cynon Taf County

Borough Council's revised local development plan 2022-2037?

3

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OQ61915 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on primary healthcare in Swansea?

4

Hannah Blythyn Delyn

OQ61955 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to tackle sexual harassment in

the public sector?

5

Sioned Williams South Wales West

OQ61953 (d)

How is the Welsh Government protecting the oral and dental health of

residents in South Wales West?

6

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ61929 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the success of the local places

for nature programme?

7
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https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/26-11-2024/ 1/2

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8643
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Adam Price Carmarthen East and Dinefwr

OQ61958 (w)

How is the Welsh Government planning to reduce waiting times for

ambulances in Carmarthen East and Dinefwr?

8

Luke Fletcher South Wales West

OQ61948 (e)

How is the Government improving and promoting health and wellbeing

within the fire and rescue services?

9

John Griffiths Newport East

OQ61957 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to create better public health

outcomes in Wales's most socially deprived communities?

10

Lesley Griffiths Wrexham

OQ61939 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to improve the resilience of the

social care sector?

11

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ61917 (e)

How is the Welsh Government holding Hywel Dda University Health Board to

account for its delivery of services?

12
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